REPAIR PARTS
RP-495J
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-495I
© 2008-2010, 2012-2013 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
May 2013
Commercial  7.5-12.5 Ton Package Heat Pumps

M8, M13, M20, M21, M22, M28)
0130M00045 TRANSFORMER 575/24V (M9, M10, M14, M23, M24, M29
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
3RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
4 RP-495Jwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0121L00065RFDG11
CORNER POST (M27, M28, M29)0121L00487RFDG11
CORNER POST (M26)0121L00979RFDG11
GRILLE-CONDENSER (M26)0152L0000121
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (M27, M28, M29)0121L00386DG21
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25)
0121L00511DG21
PNT, ROLL FORM SIDE POST (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25)
0121L00738RFDG31
POST-SIDE, RF PAINTED (M27, M28, M29)0121L00758RFDG31
POST-SIDE, RF PAINTED (M26)0121L00980RFDG31
INSUL FILTER DOOR ASSY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25)
0270L0027241
INSUL FILTER DOOR ASSY (M26, M27, M28, M29)0270L0027341
PNT, RFORM, FILTER DOOR POST (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,

M26)
0121L00828DG161
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
5RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Tubing Assy
6 RP-495Jwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Tubing Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI RING 22" (QTY 2)0161L0000011
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
0150G0000121
FAN BLADE 22" ALUM CCW (M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29)
1062573321
FAN GRILLE (QTY 2)0152G0000331
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
0163M00006P41
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M25, M26, M27)
0131M00008P 51
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M20, M21, M22, M28)B1340024951
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 6 PL, 575V (M23, M24, M29)0131M0017951
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M11, M12)
0131M00007P51
COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M6, M7, M8,
M13)
B1340026951
COND MOTOR 575V (M9, M10, M14)0131M0009851
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
17788000083F61
EVAP TOP PANEL 0121L00497DG71

0130M00102NS
CONTROL, DEFROST (M26, M27, M28, M29)0130M00104NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
7RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
8 RP-495Jwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) (M26,
M27, M28, M29)
0121L0051921
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25)
0121L0065021
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25)
0121L0021031
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE (M26, M27,
M28, M29)
0121L0051731
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25)
0121L0084341
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE (M26, M27,
M28, M29)
0121L0084541
FILTER ANGLE - HORIZONTAL (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,

0162L00011NS
FLOWRATOR [EVAP] (M12, M13, M14)0162L00021NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
9RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor / Condenser / Partition Assy
10 RP-495Jwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor / Condenser / Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COND TUBING ASSY C1 (M10)0201L0010711
COND TUBING ASSY C1 (M9)0201L0010911
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7,
M8)
0201L0000211
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M15, M16, M18, M19,
M21, M22, M24)
0201L0001511
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M3, M6, M11)0201L0002511
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M17, M20, M23, M25)0201L0002811
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M26, M27, M28, M29)0201L0007811
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL C1 (M12, M13, M14)0201L0009611
BLOWER DECK (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M12, M13, M14, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M27, M28, M29)
0121L00373201
BLOWER DECK (M1, M2, M11, M15, M16, M25,
M26)
0121L00928201
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)
0121L00097211
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29)
0121L00169211
BLOWER TRANSITION, BACK (M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,

0162L00006NS
FLOWRATOR [COND] (M12, M13, M14)0162L00022NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
11RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly and Control Box Assembly
12 RP-495Jwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly and Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FIXED SHEAVE AK61 (M5, M8, M19, M22)B320430321
FIXED SHEAVE AK66 (M26, M27, M28, M29)B320431021
FIXED SHEAVE AK74 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M6, M7,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M20, M21, M23, M24, M25)
0163L0001121
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B139860431
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX49 (M5, M8, M19, M22,
M26, M27, M28, M29)
0164L0000141
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX51 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M6,
M7, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M20, M21, M23, M24, M25)
0164L0000041
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL44 X 7/8" (M5, M8,
M19, M22)
B212001451
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE VL40 (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M6, M7, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M20, M21, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29)
0163L0001251
MOTOR BASE ASSY 0270L0001561
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M0004571
BELT TIGHTENER ANGLE 3225000F81
SCREW 5/16-18 X 1" (QTY 4)B144670791
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726101
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP (M19, M22, M26, M27,

LCM HARNESS,  ELECTRIC HEAT 0259L00032NS
POWER HARNESS 0259L00087NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
13RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
14 RP-495Jwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CIRCUIT BREAKER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M2,
M15, M16)
0130M00065NS
CONVENIENCE OUTLET ASSY-NP (M11, M25)0270L00274NS
DISCONNECT MODULE ASSY (M11, M25)DSC100B53N001FINS
DISCONNECT MODULE ASSY (M2, M16)DSC200B53Y001FINS
DISCONNECT MODULE ASSY (M26)DSC200B59N001FINS
ECONOMIZER DOWNFLOW HP (M1, M2, M15,
M16)
DNECONHP90120NS
HAIL GUARD ASSY (M2, M11, M15, M16, M25)HAILGD02FINS
LOW AMBIENT KIT-7.5-12.5 T 230 (M11, M25)LAKT09150FIHP3NS
SMOKE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY (M2, M16)SDSKT01FI75T12NS
SMOKE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY (M11, M25, M26)SDSRKT01FI75T12NS
TRANSFORMER, CONVENIENCE OUTLET (M2,
M15, M16)
0130M00061NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BAXXAC
M2 - CPH090XXX3BJAPAC
M3 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M9 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M10 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M11 - CPH0900163BHBLAC
M12 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M13 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M14 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX3BAABAC
M16 - CPH120XXX3BJAPAC
M17 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M20 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M21 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M23 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M24 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M25 - CPH1200163BHBLAC
M26 - CPH150XXX3BHXZAC
M27 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M28 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M29 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
15RP-495J www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com